PRM PTO-1595 RE 01-12-15	399 3 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
MB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of 1009398	05
To the Honorable Commissioner of . 1009398	UD attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Ark Foundation (LLC)
Candace L. Quinn  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address: 34 Smith Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	o <sub>n</sub>
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: (same as above)
Security Agreement	City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06851
Other	State: 02 ZIP: 00031
Execution Date:/2/25/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes X2 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
01/11/1999 MHUNTER 00000060 29096357	, in the second
02 FC:581 40.00 OP	itached? © Yes © No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Candace L. Quinn	7. Total fee (37 CFF 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Ark Foundation	5 Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 34 Smith Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06851	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIB SPACE
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	1768/93 Simon 1768/93
	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Meli documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docker laumber (Option	Docket Number (Optional)		
Whereas I	Candace Ouinn	of	Pound Ridee	NY here	eafter
	• •			nts in	
		CILLI			
Applica	ation Number/_		·	on, ar	
	•••				
Whereas,	Ark Foundation	of	norwalk, CT	herein refer	rred to
"assignee" who	ose post office address is _	34 Smith	ı Street		is de
_	iring the entire right, title a				
· ·				the receipt whereast	ie
				) , the receipt whereof	
knowledged, a	ind oth <mark>er good and valuab</mark>	ole consideration	on, I, the applicant, t	by these presents do sell, a	assigr
and transfer ur	nto said assignee the full a	and exclusive r	ight to the said inver	ntion in the United States a	ind th
entire right, title	e and interest in and to any	y and all Patent	ts which may be gra	nted therefor in the United S	States
	·			narks to issue said United S	
Patent to said	assignee, of the entire rigi	ht, title, and int	erest in and to the s	ame, for his sole use and b	ehoo
and for the use	and behoof of his legal re	epresentatives	, to the full end of th	ne term for which said Pater	nt may
be granted as	fully and entirely as the s	ame would hav	ve been held by me	had this assignment and sa	ale no
been made.	, i		,	, •	
Executed this	- 10 K	day of	2 Jumba	19 98	
5 1	Willow 1	Curso Fo	F. A.		
at	and the second		17 1		
	l'	_	1 2 ela (1	Mice the	-
State of	INCTITUTE SS:	of sinder	- d	(Signature)	
County of _	minteed)		6		
and acknowle	ersonally appeared said _ edged_the foregoing instrum		ree act and deed this	1918	
	10 mbes , 19 78 .	9 PM	1. 1	1 / / 1	
-			Hickory	11. Ola	
Seal			•	(Notary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the the individual case of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the the individual case. Any comments of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the the individual case. Any comments of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the the individual case. Any comments of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the the individual case. Any comments of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the the individual case.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR 31, 2000

**PATENT REEL: 9682 FRAME: 0815**